(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Addiess)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Document Number)		
(Bocament Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
CFCCIAI MENACIACIONE CON MING CIMOSI		
•		

Office Use Only



800247858108

05/22/13--01012--002 **1000.00

HAY 22 AN 10: 39

C. LEWIS

MAY 2.3 2013

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: THE HALPERN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLLP

Name of Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership

The enclosed Certificate of Limited Partnership and fees are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

John E. Michaela	
John E. Wickman	
Contact Person	
Judd, Ulrich, Scarlett, Wickman & Dean, F	P.A.
Firm/Company	
2940 South Tamiami Trail	
Address	
Sarasota, FL 34239	
City, State and Zip Code	
AllenBetty@verizon.net	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual rep	port notification)
For further information concerning this matt	er, please call:
John E. Wickman, Esq.	at (941) 955-5100
Name of Contact Person	Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amoun	t:
\$1,000.00 Filing Fees \$1,008.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status \$2,000.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$1,052.50 Filing Fees and Certified Copy Status \$1,061.25 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
Clifton Building	P. O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle	Tallahassee, FL 32314

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

CR2E030 (01/06)

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP THE HALPERN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLLP 13 MAY 22 AM 10: 39

We the undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability limited partnership LLTE pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act as set forth in GRIDA §620.101 et seq. of the Florida Statutes, certify:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is **The Halpern Family Limited Partnership, LLLP.**
- 2. The mailing address for the limited partnership is: 2512 Monterey Street, Sarasota, Florida 34231 and the street address of the principal office of the limited partnership is 2512 Monterey Street, Sarasota, Florida 34231.
- 3. The agent for service of process on the limited partnership shall be **Judd**, **Ulrich**, **Scarlett**, **Wickman & Dean**, **P.A.** which is a professional service corporation created in the State of Florida and which maintains an office in the State of Florida at 2940 South Tamiami Trail, Sarasota, Florida 34239.
- 4. The limited partnership elects to be a limited liability limited partnership.
- 5. The names and addresses of the General Partners are as follows:

Name

Place of Residence

Allen Charles Halpern 2512 Monterey Street, Sarasota, Florida 34231

Elizabeth A. Halpern 2512 Monterey Street, Sarasota, Florida 34231

- 6. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is **December 31, 2063**.
- 7. The Limited Partnership intends to acquire, own, hold, manage, improve, develop, operate, lease, borrow upon, mortgage, license, dispose of and otherwise deal with such real, personal and other property as the General Partners may purchase or acquire on behalf of the Partnership, or as may be contributed to the Partnership; additionally, the Partnership may conduct any other business which shall be legal for a Limited Partnership to conduct in the State of Florida.
- 8. The transfer of interests in the Partnership is restricted under the terms of the Agreement of Limited Partnership effective April 25, 2013, a copy of which is on file at the Partnership's office.

[The balance of this page is intentionally left blank, the signature page follows.]

We submit this document and affirm that the facts herein are true. We are aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in §817.155, Florida Statutes.

Allen Charles Halpern

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited partnership at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accept the obligations of its position as registered agent.

Registered Agent:

Judd, Ulrich, Scarlett, Wickman & Dean, P.A.

John E. Wickman, President